INCLINATION REPORT
|
1. FIELD NAME | 2. LEASE NAME
¢ |Poker Lake 214
3. OPERATOR '
Bass Enterprises Production |
4. ADDRESS
P.O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702
S. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)
Sec 9, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length |'13. Angle of ! 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
{feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination : Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) | (Sine of Angle x 100)
218 218 0.50 .87 1.89 1.89
370 192 0.50 .87 1.67 3.56
756 386 0.50 .87 3.35 6.91
928 172 0.50 .87 1.49 8.40
1063 135 1.00 1.75 2.36 10.76
1190 127 0.50 .87 1.10 11.86
1316 126 0.50 .87 1.09 12.95
1411 95 0.50 .87 0.82 13.77
1505 94 0.50 .87 0.81 14.58
1695 190 1.00 1.75 3.32 17.90
1843 148 1.50 2.62 3.87 21.77
1970 127 1.00 1.75 2.22 23.99
2075 105 0.50 .87 0.91 24.90
2169 94 0.50 .87 0.81 25.71
2296 127 ‘0.50 .87 1.10 26.81
2391 95 0.50 .87 0.82 27.63
2486 95 0.50 .87 0.82 28.45
2580 94 0.50 .87 0.81 29.26
2675 95 0.50 .87 0.82 30.08
2792 117 0.50 .87 1.01 31.09
2887 95 0.50 .87 0.82 31.91
2982 95 0.50 .87 0.82 32.73
3371 389 2.00 3.49 13.57 46.30
3614 243 1.50 2.62 6.36 52.66
3814 200 1.50 2.62 5.24 57.90
4067 253 0.50 .87 2.20 60.10
4510 443 0.50 .87 3.85 63.95
4960 450 0.50 .87 3.91 67.86
5394 434 0.50 .87 3.77 71.63
5837 443 0.50 .87 3.85 75.48
6337 500 0.50 .87 4.35 79.83
6745 408 0.50 .87 3.54 83.37
7218 473 0.50 .87 4.1 87.48
7540 322 2.00 3.49 11.23 98.71
)
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth'of: 7508" 98.71 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : D Tl{bing D Casing Open Hole
|
|
{Strnature of Authorized Representative ] Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon '
Name of Person and Title (type or print) ] Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Adobe Drilling .
Name of Company . Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 : Telephone
Area Code § Area Code
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